April 06, 2011
8:00 AM

HOUSE COMMITTEE ON HUMAN SERVICES

MEMBERS PRESENT:

STAFF PRESENT:

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.

Jennifer Kellar, Committee Administrator
Matt Davis, Committee Assistant

HB 3570 — Public Hearing
HB 2183 — Public Hearing & Work Session
HB 3256 — Public Hearing
HB 3260 — Public Hearing
HB 2459 — Public Hearing

Vic Gilliam, Co-Chair

Carolyn Tomei, Co-Chair

Jim Thompson, Co-Vice Chair
Lew Frederick, Co-Vice Chair
Mitch Greenlick

Chris Harker
Julie Parrish
Jim Weidner

Hearing Room D

Recording Log

8:10:42 AM

8:10:56 AM
8:11:01 AM
8:11:55 AM
8:17:04 AM
8:18:38 AM
8:18:51 AM

8:21:41 AM

8:24:14 AM

8:27:17 AM
8:27:51 AM
8:29:35 AM
8:29:39 AM
8:32:24 AM
8:32:28 AM
8:32:36 AM
8:32:45 AM
8:34:36 AM

Meeting Called to Order by Co-Chair Tomei

HB 3570 — Public Hearing

{Exhibit} 1 & 2: Jennifer Kellar, Committee Administrator
{Exhibit} 3 & 4: Rep. Brian Clem, House District 21

Co-Chair Tomei
Co-Chair Gilliam
{Exhibit} 5: Randy Franke, Chair, Children and Families Commission,

Marion County

{Exhibit} 16: Alison Kelley, Marion County Commission on Children and

Families

{Exhibit} 6: Marilyn Harrison, Washington County Commission on Children

and Families

Co-Chair Tomei

Ken Hector, President, Silverton Together

Co-Chair Tomei

Sam Skillern, Salem Leadership Foundation

Co-Chair Tomei

Skillern

Co-Chair Tomei
Emily Ryan, Multnomah County Commission on Children and Families
Co-Chair Tomei

This recording log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, refer to the digital audio recording.



8:35:30 AM
8:37:47 AM
8:37:53 AM
8:38:00 AM
8:38:05 AM
8:39:55 AM
8:40:22 AM
8:42:56 AM
8:43:17 AM
8:44:41 AM
8:45:19 AM
8:47:29 AM

8:48:02 AM
8:49:40 AM
8:49:55 AM
8:49:59 AM
8:50:03 AM
8:50:07 AM
8:50:16 AM
8:50:19 AM
8:50:56 AM
8:52:46 AM
8:52:58 AM
8:54:57 AM
8:55:00 AM
8:55:55 AM

8:56:22 AM
8:56:25 AM
8:57:02 AM
8:57:53 AM
8:58:55 AM
8:59:00 AM
9:00:43 AM
9:01:03 AM
9:01:24 AM
9:01:31 AM
9:02:11 AM
9:02:55 AM
9:03:21 AM
9:03:40 AM
9:04:01 AM
9:04:10 AM
9:04:53 AM
9:04:58 AM
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Ryan Allbritton, Marion County Commission on Children and Families
Co-Chair Tomei

Timothy Sinatra, Boys and Girls Club Salem

Co-Chair Tomei

Sinatra

Co-Chair Tomei

{Exhibit} 7: Dave Fiskum, Commission on Children and Families Coalition
Rep. Weidner

Fiskum

Co-Chair Tomei

{Exhibit} 8: Lisa Naito, Association of Oregon Counties

Mark Nystrom, Human Services Policy Manager, Association of Oregon
Counties

Stanley Graven, Polk County Commission on Children and Families
Co-Chair Tomei

Co-Vice Chair Thompson

Co-Chair Tomei

Co-Vice Chair Thompson

Co-Chair Tomei

Naito

Co-Chair Tomei

Eric Johnston, Todos Juntos

Co-Chair Tomei

Lynn Martin, Northwest Human Services

Co-Chair Tomei

Rex Haggens, Clackamas County Commission on Children and Families
Co-Chair Tomei

HB 2183 — Public Hearing

Jennifer Kellar, Committee Administrator

Co-Chair Tomei

Rodger Williams, Oregon Christian Home Education Association Network
Co-Chair Tomei

Mark McKechnie, Executive Director, Youth Rights and Justice
Co-Chair Tomei

Rep. Greenlick

McKechnie

Rep. Greenlick

Williams

Rep. Greenlick

Co-Chair Tomei

Rep. Greenlick

Co-Chair Tomei

Rep. Weidner

Co-Chair Tomei

McKechnie
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9:05:02 AM
9:05:02 AM
9:06:10 AM
9:06:30 AM

9:08:08 AM
9:10:06 AM
9:10:10 AM
9:11:26 AM
9:12:43 AM
9:12:52 AM
9:13:40 AM
9:14:13 AM
9:14:23 AM

9:18:06 AM
9:18:11 AM
9:19:25 AM

9:19:40 AM
9:19:43 AM

9:19:46 AM
9:19:46 AM

9:20:05 AM
9:21:40 AM

9:22:08 AM
9:22:19 AM
9:24:03 AM
9:32:14 AM
9:32:24 AM
9:33:25 AM
9:34:16 AM
9:35:19 AM
9:35:22 AM
9:35:25 AM
9:36:23 AM
9:36:47 AM
9:37:31 AM
9:37:32 AM
9:37:43 AM
9:37:56 AM
9:43:05 AM
9:44:29 AM
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Co-Chair Tomei

Pamela Butler, Children First for Oregon

Co-Chair Tomei

{Exhibit} 9: Elizabeth Cushwa, Executive Director, Oregon District
Attorneys Association

Eve Rippeteau, American Federation of State and Municipal Employees
Co-Chair Tomei

Rep. Weidner

Cushwa

Co-Chair Tomei

Rep. Parrish

Cushwa

Co-Chair Tomei

Amanda Marshall, Attorney, Child Advocacy Section, Department of
Justice

Co-Chair Tomei

Co-Vice Chair Frederick

Co-Chair Tomei

HB 2183 — Work Session

MOTION: Co-Chair Gilliam moves HB 2183 WITHOUT
RECOMMENDATION and REFER to Judiciary

VOTE: 5-3-0

AYES: Frederick, Parrish, Weidner, Gilliam, Tomei; NAYS: Greenlick,
Harker, Thompson

Co-Chair Gilliam

Co-Chair Tomei

HB 3256 & HB 3260 — Public Hearing
{Exhibit} 10: Jennifer Kellar, Committee Administrator
{Exhibit} 11: Rep. Tina Kotek, House District 44
Co-Chair Tomei

Rep. Kotek

Co-Chair Tomei

Co-Vice Chair Thompson

Rep. Kotek

Co-Vice Chair Thompson

Rep. Kotek

Rep. Greenlick

Rep. Kotek

Rep. Greenlick

Co-Chair Tomei

Rep. Kotek

Rep. Deborah Boone, House District 32

Rep. Kotek

Co-Chair Tomei
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9:46:04 AM
9:46:17 AM
9:46:37 AM
9:46:44 AM
9:46:46 AM
9:46:47 AM
9:46:58 AM

9:47:53 AM
9:48:09 AM
9:51:00 AM
9:51:17 AM

9:51:17 AM

9:51:18 AM
9:51:46 AM
9:54:05 AM
9:55:42 AM
9:56:59 AM
9:57:19 AM
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Rep. Parrish
Rep. Harker
Co-Chair Tomei
Rep. Harker

Co-Chair Tomei
Rep. Greenlick
Co-Chair Tomei

HB 2459 — Public Hearing

Rep. Sara Gelser, House District 14

Co-Chair Tomei

The following written testimony was submitted for the record without public
testimony:

{Exhibit} 12: Mark McKechnie, Executive Director, Youth Rights and
Justice

HB 3256 & HB 3260 — Public Hearing

{Exhibit} 13: Janet Arenz, Oregon Alliance of Children's Programs
{Exhibit} 14: Mike Balter, Executive Director, Boys and Girls Aid
Peggy Kahan, Program Director, HOME Youth and Resource Center
Co-Chair Tomei

{Exhibit} 15: Dan Krein, Oregon Juvenile Department Directors
Association

10:00:28 AM Co-Chair Tomei

10:00:34 AM Bill Thomas, Washington County Commission on Children and Families
10:03:02 AM Co-Chair Tomei

10:04:55 AM Meeting Recessed

10:26:09 AM Meeting Reconvened

10:26:12 AM Meeting Adjourned by Co-Chair Tomei

Exhibit Summary

8:11:01 AM
8:11:01 AM
8:11:55 AM
8:11:55 AM

8:18:55 AM
8:24:17 AM
8:40:22 AM
8:45:19 AM
9:06:30 AM

9:22:19 AM

{Exhibit} 1: HB 3570, -2 amendments, staff, 23 pp

{Exhibit} 2: HB 3570, -3 amendments, staff, 1 p

{Exhibit} 3: HB 3570, written testimony, Representative Brian Clem, 2 pp
{Exhibit} 4: HB 3570, informational packet, Representative Brian Clem, 3
pp

{Exhibit} 5: HB 3570, written testimony of Randy Franke and Alison Kelley
& informational packet, Randy Franke, 40 pp

{Exhibit} 6: HB 3570, written testimony and informational packet, Marilyn
Harrison, 5 pp

{Exhibit} 7: HB 3570, written testimony, Dave Fiskum, 2 pp

{Exhibit} 8: HB 3570, informational packet, Lisa Naito, 15 pp

{Exhibit} 9: HB 2183, written testimony and fact sheet, Elizabeth Cushwa,

2 pp
{Exhibit} 10: HB 3260, -1 amendments, staff, 6 pp
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9:24:03 AM
9:51:17 AM
9:51:46 AM
9:54:05 AM
9:57:19 AM
8:21:41 AM

{Exhibit} 11:
{Exhibit} 12:
{Exhibit} 13:
{Exhibit} 14:
{Exhibit} 15
{Exhibit} 16:
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HB 3256, written testimony, Representative Tina Kotek, 2 pp
HB 2459, written testimony, Mark McKechnie, 1 p

HB 3260, informational packet, Janet Arenz, 26 pp

HB 3256, written testimony and fact sheet, Mike Balter, 3 pp
HB 3260, written testimony, Dan Krein, 1 p

HB 3570, written testimony, Alison Kelley, 1 p
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